THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 142-2017

A By-law to change the name of Laneway V74 to Laneway V72, Laneway V73 to Adaskin Avenue, and Laneway V72 to Heriot Place.

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT the lands which are situate in the City of Vaughan, Regional Municipality of York,

being Laneway V74, Laneway V73, and Laneway V72 are hereby changed as follows:

Laneway V74 to Laneway V72, Laneway V73 to Adaskin Avenue, and Laneway V72 to

Heriot Place.

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 21st day of November, 2017.

Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor

Barbara A. McEwan, City Clerk

Authorized by Item No. 12 of Report No. 31 of the Committee of the Whole Adopted by Vaughan City Council on September 26, 2017.